

John Lewis Stock Number	14833
Name	CONNOISSEUR MINT COLLECTION
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, palm oil, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, glucose syrup, fat-reduced cocoa powder, milk sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), whey powder (from milk), peppermint oil, natural flavourings, invertase, nettle extract, chelating agent (citric acid), colour (copper chlorophyll). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum & milk solids 20% minimum
Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May also contain traces of nut, wheat, gluten and egg. Dark chocolate may also contain milk.	
Net Quantity	160g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	House of Dorchester Ltd, Victor Jackson Avenue, Dorchester, Dorset
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g Energy 2300kj, 553kcal, Fat 39g, of which saturates 22.7g, Carbohydrate 43.3g, of which sugars 41.8g, Protein 5.9g, Salt 0.11g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N